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6.2 Full-time enrolment in community colleges and public trade schools, and in vocational programs in 
business and industry, by province, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (concluded) 

Item Province or territory 

British Columbia Yukon Northwest 
Territories 

Canada 

1976-77 1977-78 1976-77 1977-78 1976-77 1977-78 1976-77 1977-78 1976-77 1977-78 

Full-time enrolment (concluded) 

Public trade schools 
Trades-level vocational 

Pre-employment courses 
Skill upgrading courses 

Secondary level pre-vocational 
Academic upgrading courses 
Second language courses 

Total, public trade schools 

Business and industry 
Registered apprentices 
Canada Manpower Industrial 

Training Program 

Total, business and industry 

Total, all training 

2,958 6,941 
1,794 ., 1,872 

4,293 
559 

9,604 

20,700 23,620 19,569 19,900^ 105 

3,417 

24,117 

53,700 

3,152 

26,772 

12,293 

31,862 

76,856 

10,093 

29,993 

365 

470 

991 

128 

465 

593 

257 
163 

530 
7 

482 

289 

771 

1,728 

559 

397 

956 

36,878 
13,987 

27,091 
1,050 

122,591 134,934 

60,788 69,698 

259,875' 289,915' 

676,242 

'Includes hospital schools of nursing. 
'Includes Nova Scotia Teachers' College; students of Cape Breton College technical campus also shown in university enrolment statistics. 
'Excludes registered apprentices attending formal classes for short periods, since they would be shown as well with registered apprentices 
under "Business and industry". 

'Includes an additional 76,496 in Ontario Training in Business and Industry Program, 
'includes an additional 85,283 in Ontario Training in Business and Industry Program, 

6.3 Full- and part-time enrolment in universities, by level and province, 1975-76 to 1977-78' 

Province and year 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Total 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

Undergraduate' 
Full-time 

5,736 
6,200 
6,291 

1,463 
1,478 
1,542 

16,422 
16,635 
16,691 

10,476 
10,393 
10,583 

65,578 
66,561 
69,756 

140,252 
144,481 
140,000 

16,945 
16,370 
15,905 

13,389 
13,576 
13,540 

28,879 
29,032 
28,611 

28,080 
27,962 
27,390 

327,220 
332,688 
330,309 

Part-time 

3,008 
2,928 
3,019 

887 
854 
803 

5,088 
5,254 
5,377 

4,925 
3,947 
4,031 

51,898 
56,391 
67,171 

62,042 
60,721 
66,581 

9,329 
10,515 
10,587 

6,100 
5,452 
5,551 

6,579 
6,607 
7,235 

6,994 
8,577 
9,057 

156,850 
161,246 
179,412 

Graduate' 
Full-time 

445 
435 
473 

-
1,125 
1,253 
1,306 

508 
513 
497 

9,213 
9,414 
9,879 

16,153 
16,122 
15,729 

1,486 
1,606 
1,570 

676 
785 
814 

2,876 
3,058 
3,035 

3,257 
3,399 
3,248 

35,739 
36,585 
36,551 

Part-time 

280 
297 
290 

-
687 
854 

1,001 

411 
395 
461 

8,421 
8,500 
9,161 

11,973 
12,468 
12,376 

1,244 
1,355 
1,417 

682 
662 
684 

1,784 
1,699 
1,680 

1,478 
1,455 
1,561 

26,960 
27,685 
28,631 

Non-university 
Full-time 

-

-
417 
436 

183 
156 

15 

102 
99 

169 

892 
900 
877 

-
285 
603 
623 

307 
311 

661 

1 

2,540 
2,501 
1,996 

Part-time 

— 

-

-
106 
111 

2 

100 
88 

1,792 

73 
45 
48 

-
144 

1,336 
1,518 

410 
345 
190 

611 
101 
99 

1,444 
2,026 
3,649 

^Excludes 5,334interns and residents in 1975-76, 5,168 in 1976-77and 5,329in 1977-78. 
'Bachelors and first professional degrees, diplomas and certificates, auditors, special students. 
'Masters, doctorates, diplomas and certificates, qualifying and special students. 
''Diplomas, certi ficates. 


