6.2 Full-time enrolment in community colleges and public trade schools, and in vocational programs in business and industry, by province, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (concluded)

ltem	Province or territory									
	Alberta		British Columbia		Yukon		Northwest Territories		Canada	
	1976-77	1977-78	1976-77	1977-78	1976-77	1977-78	1976-77	1977-78	1976-77	1977-78
Full-time enrolment (concluded)										
Public trade schools Trades-level vocational Pre-employment courses Skill upgrading courses Secondary level pre-vocational Academic upgrading courses Second language courses	2,958 1,794 4,293 559		6,941 1,872 620	**	257 — 264	**	257 163 530 7	17 17 17	36,878 13,987 27,091 1,050	
Total, public trade schools	9,604	~	9,433	191	521	4.2	957		79,006	90
Business and industry Registered apprentices Canada Manpower Industrial	20,700	23,620	19,569	19,900e 10,093	105 365	128	482 289	559 397	122,591	134,934
Training Program	24,117	26,772	31.862	29,993	470	593	771	956	200.000	
Total, business and industry		20,772		29,993	3.7	393				209,913
Total, all training	53,700	20,772	76,856	27,773	991		1,728	11	676,242	207

Includes hospital schools of nursing.
Includes Nova Scotia Teachers' College; students of Cape Breton College technical campus also shown in university enrolment statistics. *Includes Nova Scota Teachers College, students of Cape Breton College technical tampus and shown in directory entoning a second of the Particles and the State of the State o

6.3 Full- and part-time enrolment in universities, by level and province, 1975-76 to 1977-781

Province and year		Undergradua	te ³	Graduate ^a		Non-university*	
10011000000		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time
Newfoundland	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	5,736 6,200 6,291	3,008 2,928 3,019	445 435 473	280 297 290	111	3
Prince Edward Island	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	1,463 1,478 1,542	887 854 803	Ē	Ē	3	3
Nova Scotia	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	16,422 16,635 16,691	5,088 5,254 5,377	1,125 1,253 1,306	687 854 1,001	417 436	= =
New Brunswick	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	10,476 10,393 10,583	4,925 3,947 4,031	508 513 497	411 395 461	183 156 15	106 111 2
Quebec	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	65,578 66,561 69,756	51,898 56,391 67,171	9,213 9,414 9,879	8,421 8,500 9,161	102 99 169	100 88 1,792
Ontario	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	140,252 144,481 140,000	62,042 60,721 66,581	16,153 16,122 15,729	11,973 12,468 12,376	892 900 877	73 45 48
Manitoba	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	16,945 16,370 15,905	9,329 10,515 10,587	1,486 1,606 1,570	1,244 1,355 1,417		3
Saskatchewan	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	13,389 13,576 13,540	6,100 5,452 5,551	676 785 814	682 662 684	285 603 623	1,336 1,518
Alberta	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	28,879 29,032 28,611	6,579 6,607 7,235	2,876 3,058 3,035	1,784 1,699 1,680	307 311	410 345 190
British Columbia	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	28,080 27,962 27,390	6,994 8,577 9,057	3,257 3,399 3,248	1,478 1,455 1,561	661	611 101 99
Total	1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	327,220 332,688 330,309	156,850 161,246 179,412	35,739 36,585 36,551	26,960 27,685 28,631	2,540 2,501 1,996	1,444 2,026 3,649

*Excludes 5,334 interns and residents in 1975-76, 5,168 in 1976-77 and 5,329 in 1977-78.

*Bachelors and first professional degrees, diplomas and certificates, auditors, special students.

*Masters, doctorates, diplomas and certificates, qualifying and special students.

*Diplomas, certificates.